	Docket No.: GER-0312			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0327 (exp. 3/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and T	OF COMMERCE rademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	3417	▼	▼ ginal documents or c	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JEAN-LOUP BECQUEVORT		the attached original address of rece		opy thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: W Internal Ad THIERS, F	ddress: Zone Inc	dustrielle du Felet, 63	29/1557 29/1557
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name 	Street Add	dress:		
Other	City:		State: 2	'IP·
Execution Date: December 21, 2001	-		s) attached? Yes	_
A. Patent Application No.(s)		atent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents involv	ed: 1
Name: Daniel F. Drexler Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Author	rized to be charg	ed to deposit accour	nt
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:			
02/27/2002 DBYRHE 00000215 29155788	06-1130			
01 FC:581	(Attach dur	plicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit a	ccount)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature	d correct and an	y attached copy is a February 14, 20 Date	-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jean-Loup BECQUEVORT residing at 60 rue de la Tour 03200 ABREST, FRANCE, have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for a PELICAN HOOK for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, WICHARD located Zone Industrielle du Felet 63300 THIERS, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said **WICHARD**.

- *the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:

 - (b) application filed on the day of, 2001 Serial No......

(Delete inapplicable wording)

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said **WICHARD** for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereuntoseal at this12th.day	o set my hand and affix
-	(Inventor's full signature) Jean-Loup BECQUEVORT

State whether the full and exclusive right, or what of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/14/2002 REEL: 012606 FRAME: 0528